PATRICIA "TRISH" KELLEY CITY OF MISSION VIEJO MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Re-elect a proven leader! During the past four years, Trish has worked hard for the taxpayers:

Approved past and future road widenings to alleviate traffic congestion Reviewed signal synchronization, implemented updates, planned future improvements

Maintained Mission Viejo's "Safest City in California" standing

Renovation of Montanoso and Sierra Recreation Centers

Led the effort to expand Murray Community and Senior Center, securing State grant funding

Initiated and developed award-winning City character program

Began business visitation program

Expanded library hours

Initiated work on senior transportation program

Increased City reserves by \$12 million to over \$37 million

Trish also represents Mission Viejo as a Director on Regional Boards:

Orange County Fire Authority; Chairman of OCFA Budget and Finance Committee; Alternate on Toll Corridor Agency

Dedicated to her community, Trish volunteers extensively:

2006/2007 Chairman of Mission Viejo Relay for Life; Mission Viejo Activities Committee; Fun With Chalk Advisory Board; Trauma Intervention Program Advisory Council; Community of Character Committee; CUCPTSA; Saddleback College Veterans Memorial Foundation; CVHS Foundation; Church

Trish has provided fiscally conservative leadership, increasing reserves while expanding services. She is a caring listener, accessible through regular City Hall hours, email, phone. Trish is experienced, efficient, energetic, and she asks for your support!

Re-elect Trish on November 7!

(949)444-1123; trishkelley1@cox.net; www.trishkelley.com

5162-10